

BY: Senators Boozer, Neall, and Hogan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 511, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 2 and 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (HB0511/349002/1), in Amendment No. 6, in line 2 on page 2 and lines 1, 3, 5, and 7 on page 3, strike "4.95%", "4.9%", "4.85%", "4.8%", and "4.75%", respectively, and substitute "4.94%", "4.87%", "4.81%", "4.74%", and "4.68%", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 15, 17, 19, 21, and 23 of Amendment No. 7, strike "\$1,182", "\$1,163", "\$1,144", "\$1,125", and "\$1,105", respectively, and substitute "\$1,178", "\$1,152", "\$1,129", "\$1,101", and "\$1,077", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in lines 6, 8, 10, 12, and 14 of Amendment No. 7, strike "\$1,400", "\$1,600", "\$1,850", "\$2,100", and "\$2,400", respectively, and substitute "\$1,350", "\$1,500", "\$1,700", "\$1,850", and "\$2,100", respectively.

On pages 5 and 6 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 7, in lines 18, 20, and 22 on page 5 and lines 1 and 3 on page 6, strike "\$1,400", "\$1,600", "\$1,850", "\$2,100", and "\$2,400", respectively, and substitute "\$1,350", "\$1,500", "\$1,700", "\$1,850", and "\$2,100", respectively.